Book No..... Manipur State Form No. V.9



Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

FIR No. 12(01)2024 IPS u/s 406/420/424/34 IPC.

District: Imphal West

Date & hour of occurrence:

The state of the s	04/12/2023 (time not mentioned)		
Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station	
13/01/2024 at 12.30 pm	At the premise of Daani Continental, Thangmeiband Meisnam Leikai / About 3 Km North West	13/01/2024	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Reberio Meinam (33) S/o M. Bhorot Singh of Nagamapal Kangjabi Leirak, Imphal West District, Manipur. OE- attached	M. Kartik (29) S/o Muniya Sami of 62 Annai Sivagami Nagar 2nd Street, Ennore Chennai Kaltivakam, Tiruvallur, Endore Themai Station, Tamil Nadu, A/P 1st Floor, Hotel Daani Continental, Thangmeiband Meisnam Leikai.	Criminal breach of trust, cheating and dishonestly inducing delivery of property, dishonest or fraudulent removal or concealment of property with common intention	ASI N. Lenan Singh will be pse investigate the case.	
OC/IPS 13/01/2024		Punishable / u/s 406/420/424/34 IPC		

Officer-in-charge PACPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (Inspt) K. Abhijeet Singh) Designation:

OC/IPS 13/01/2024

Officer-in-charge Imphal West Dist., Manipur To

The Officer-in-Charge, Imphal Police Station.



Subject: Report.

Sir.

With due respect, I have the honour to state the following few lines for your kind perusal and to take up further necessary legal action.

That, one M. Kartik, aged about 29 years, S/o Muniya Sami of 62 Annai Sivagami Nagar 2nd Street, Ennore Chennai Kaltivakam, Tiruvallur, Endore Themal Station, Tamil Nadu, presently residing at the 1st Floor, Hotel Daani Continental situated at Thangmeiband Meisnam Leikai who is the Proprietor of Imphal Kangla Cab Service, Manipur had taken my vehicle, Bolero B6 bearing Regn. No. Nil (A/F) having Engine No. TVN6F46850 & Chassis No. MA1XK2TVXN5F42549 for using his cab service on 04/12/2023 with a condition to pay a sum of Rs. 50,000/- per month as hiring charge however, he failed to pay the monthly hiring charge. Moreover, it is learnt that he has mortgaged my vehicle to an unknown person and the whereabouts of my vehicle is still not known. He has now absconded from his present residence and office. Vigorous efforts have been made to trace him out but in vain. Thus, he has cheated me and misappropriated my vehicle for his wrongful gain only. The handing taking of my vehicle was made at the premise of Daani Continental, Thangmeiband Meisnam Leikai

It is therefore, requested kindly to recover my vehicle and take up necessary legal action against him as per law.

Dated/Imphal The 12th Jan., 2024

this report is treated as an OE of case FIR No. 12 (01) 2024 IPS U/s 406/420/424/34 IPC.

(Reberio Meinam) 33yrs S/o M. Bhorot Singh Nagamapal Kangjabi Leirak,

Imphal West District, Manipur.

Yours' sincerely,

8787763162

Officer-ja-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION